

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit A-20 Concrete Paving

Be awarded to:

Name: Vinton Construction
Address: 2705 N. Rapids Road
Manitowoc, WI 54221

In the amount of : \$4,721,645.37
With a 1.8 % contingency of : \$86,000.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$4,807,645.37

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$4,497,633.00
Estimate: \$4,700,000.00
Committee Date: 02/19/20
Council Date: 02/19/20

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

BID TABULATION

Unit A-20

Monday, February 3, 2020

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Vinton Construction	
				Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 7" Plain Concrete Pavement	10,505	SY	\$33.77	\$354,753.85
2.	Furnish & Install 8" 3-Day High Early Concrete Pavement	200	SY	\$49.00	\$9,800.00
3.	Furnish & Install 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement	42,649	SY	\$43.40	\$1,850,966.60
4.	Furnish & Install 3" Asphalt Pavement	1,435	SY	\$41.35	\$59,337.25
5.	Furnish & Install 6" Stone Base	357	SY	\$5.00	\$1,785.00
6.	Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base	45,902	SY	\$7.63	\$350,232.26
7.	Excavation	25,507	CY	\$14.23	\$362,964.61
8.	Furnish & Install Geogrid	45,902	SY	\$2.00	\$91,804.00
9.	Fine Grading	11,095	SY	\$1.00	\$11,095.00
10.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11.	Excavate & Haul Contaminated Soil	150	TON	\$0.01	\$1.50
12.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base	350	TON	\$13.50	\$4,725.00
13.	Furnish & Install 6" Concrete Pedestrian Curb & Gutter	255	LF	\$25.00	\$6,375.00
14.	Furnish & Install 18" Concrete Curb & Gutter	670	LF	\$28.95	\$19,396.50
15.	Furnish & Install 24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	900	LF	\$17.90	\$16,110.00
16.	Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,000	LF	\$31.75	\$31,750.00
17.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron	2,395	SF	\$6.50	\$15,567.50
18.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron	13,565	SF	\$5.40	\$73,251.00
19.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	700	SF	\$6.55	\$4,585.00
20.	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	26,140	SF	\$5.42	\$141,678.80
21.	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	43,738	SF	\$5.35	\$233,998.30
22.	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Thickened Edge (6")	150	SF	\$6.20	\$930.00
23.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp	6,357	SF	\$6.20	\$39,413.40
24.	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	1,106	SF	\$30.00	\$33,180.00
25.	Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway	100	SF	\$5.90	\$590.00
26.	Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway	1,585	SF	\$4.80	\$7,608.00
27.	Furnish & Install 3" Private Asphalt Driveway	6,560	SF	\$6.45	\$42,312.00
28.	Furnish & Install Concrete Stair	19	SF	\$50.00	\$950.00
29.	Concrete Pavement Removal	30,186	SY	\$3.10	\$93,576.60
30.	Asphalt Pavement Removal	19,631	SY	\$1.00	\$19,631.00
31.	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	4,608	LF	\$3.00	\$13,824.00
32.	Asphalt & Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	15,048	SF	\$0.50	\$7,524.00
33.	Asphalt & Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	4,708	SF	\$1.50	\$7,062.00
34.	Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk Removal	46,985	SF	\$0.70	\$32,889.50
35.	Private Concrete Drive Removal	3,135	SF	\$0.50	\$1,567.50

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

BID TABULATION

Unit A-20

Monday, February 3, 2020

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Vinton Construction	
				Unit Price	Total
36.	Private Asphalt Drive Removal	6,892	SF	\$0.50	\$3,446.00
37.	Bollard Removal	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00
38.	Full Depth Saw Cut	3,766	LF	\$2.50	\$9,415.00
39.	Drill Tie Bars	1,008	EA	\$8.00	\$8,064.00
40.	Drill Dowel Bars	62	EA	\$14.00	\$868.00
41.	Furnish & Install Terrace Restoration	26,952	SY	\$6.60	\$177,883.20
42.	Furnish & Install Seed & Fertilizer	26,952	SY	\$0.60	\$16,171.20
43.	Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Class 1 Erosion Mat, Type A	26,427	SY	\$1.20	\$31,712.40
44.	Furnish & Install Seed, Fertilizer, & Class 1 Erosion Mat, Type B	575	SY	\$1.20	\$690.00
45.	Furnish & Install Type D Inlet Protection	138	EA	\$90.00	\$12,420.00
46.	Furnish & Install Type B Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00
47.	Furnish & Install Tracking Pad/Construction Entrance	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00
48.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	421	LF	\$3.00	\$1,263.00
49.	Remove & Replace Guardrail	65	LF	\$85.00	\$5,525.00
50.	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	78	EA	\$300.00	\$23,400.00
51.	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	50	EA	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
52.	Adjust Inlet Casting	66	EA	\$300.00	\$19,800.00
53.	Remove Inlet/Manhole/Main/Lead	31	EA	\$323.00	\$10,013.00
54.	Abandon Inlet/Lead	11	EA	\$323.00	\$3,553.00
55.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole	22	VF	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
56.	Furnish & Install 72" Storm Manhole	19	VF	\$816.00	\$15,504.00
57.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only	8	EA	\$267.00	\$2,136.00
58.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only	8	EA	\$249.00	\$1,992.00
59.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only	16	EA	\$418.00	\$6,688.00
60.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting Only	10	EA	\$405.00	\$4,050.00
61.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting	23	EA	\$2,585.00	\$59,455.00
62.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting	16	EA	\$2,598.00	\$41,568.00
63.	Furnish & Install 8" Storm Sewer	27	LF	\$92.00	\$2,484.00
64.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	444	LF	\$96.00	\$42,624.00
65.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer w/ Endwall	27	LF	\$158.00	\$4,266.00
66.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	80	LF	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
67.	Storm Lateral Hook-up	5	EA	\$223.00	\$1,115.00
68.	Furnish & Install 6" Mini Sewer	50	LF	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
69.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	20	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00
70.	Connect Sump Pump	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

BID TABULATION

Unit A-20

Monday, February 3, 2020

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Vinton Construction	
				Unit Price	Total
71.	Furnish & Install Medium Rip Rap	35	CY	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
72.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal - (0" - 12")	15	EA	\$25.00	\$375.00
73.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal - (12"-18")	28	EA	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
74.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal - (18"+)	13	EA	\$75.00	\$975.00
75.	Furnish & Install Handicap Parking Sign & Post	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00
76.	Furnish & Install Stop Sign & Post	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00
77.	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	2,607	LF	\$1.65	\$4,301.55
78.	Remove Existing Pavement Marking, Arrows/Symbols	5	EA	\$205.00	\$1,025.00
79.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (4")	24,219	LF	\$0.75	\$18,164.25
80.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (6") (Bike Lanes)	10,595	LF	\$0.80	\$8,476.00
81.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (6") (Crosswalks)	1,527	LF	\$14.00	\$21,378.00
82.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (8")	1,105	LF	\$2.40	\$2,652.00
83.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (12")	197	LF	\$8.00	\$1,576.00
84.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (16")	60	LF	\$8.50	\$510.00
85.	Pavement Marking (18")	1,785	LF	\$18.00	\$32,130.00
86.	Pavement Marking (24")	135	LF	\$20.00	\$2,700.00
87.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Arrows/Symbols/Words)	55	EA	\$235.00	\$12,925.00
88.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Yield Triangle 24" x 36")	32	EA	\$105.00	\$3,360.00
89.	Pavement Marking (Epoxy) (Island Nose)	5	EA	\$215.00	\$1,075.00
90.	Conduit Loop Detector	214	LF	\$4.50	\$963.00
91.	Conduit Non-Metal, SCH80, 1"	156	LF	\$4.50	\$702.00
92.	Conduit Non-Metal, SCH80, 2"	582	LF	\$5.00	\$2,910.00
93.	Conduit Non-Metal, SCH80, 3"	510	LF	\$8.00	\$4,080.00
94.	Conduit Special, 2"	206	LF	\$18.00	\$3,708.00
95.	Pull Boxes, Non-Conductive, 24" x 42"	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
96.	Concrete Base, Type 2	12	EA	\$875.00	\$10,500.00
97.	Concrete Base, Type 5	2	EA	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
98.	Concrete Base, City, Type 1 (12.75" Bolt Circle)	11	EA	\$725.00	\$7,975.00
99.	Concrete Bases, Cabinet Basement	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
100.	Remove Existing Concrete Base	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
101.	Remove Existing Pull Box	14	EA	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
102.	Loop Detector Wire	856	LF	\$0.60	\$513.60
103.	Notify Property Owners	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
104.	Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
105.	Canadian National Insurance, Permitting, & Training	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00

\$4,721,645.37